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S.M.A.R.T.

Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing
Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447



Date :
Time :

05/11/10
5:31 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Ingliston
Date 21/08/94 Number 1

Supersports/Supersaloons, Kit Cars & Road Sports Cars

Page :

Start time 09:34 Finish time 09:50
Road Dry Weather Bright
Ent Driver-s Entrant
Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model c.Cc
1 51 Olly Ross Westfield 2000 KC
2 63 Brian Sarafilovic Westfield 2000 KC
3 4 Tom Bell Ford Escort Cosworth 2000 SS
4 61 lan Wight Noble 23 1993 KC
5 6 William Paterson Davrian Mk8 998 SS
6 69 Dave Muse Sylva Striker 2000 KC
7 58 Neville Singleton Westfield 2000 KC
8 92 Jim Grant Lotus Elan 1600 RS-16
9 10 Eddy Beerman Skoda Rapid 2000 SS
10 19 David Smail AC3000 2000 SS
11 73 Keith Ritchie Caterham 7 1600 KC
11 John Muir Toyota Starlet 2000 SS
14 Robert Ross MG Metro 6R4 2500 SS
80 Stan Share Clan 1969 998 RS-16
Category Ent Driver Make / Model Fastest
KC R2 51 Olly Ross Westfield 53.79
SS 4 Tom Bell Ford Escort Cosworth 54.92
RS-16 92 Jim Grant Lotus Elan 59.52
KC 73 Keith Ritchie Caterham 7 63.34

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

1

Category Class Code

R2
R2

R2

R2
R2

DNP.
DNP.
DNP.

M.P.H.
68.93
67.52
62.30
58.54

Fastest

1st

53.
54.
54.
55.
55.
55.
.61
59.
59.
61.
63.

57

79
55
92
28
41
72

52
90
54
34

Laps Oon Num
2nd Lap Laps
53.85 12 15
54.74 8 10
57.33 6 6
55.34 9 15
55.62 6 6
56.48 6 7
57.75 14 15
59.62 3 8
60.64 13 14
61.60 8 9
63.37 10 13

Deficit

O~NOOUTWKRRRLRRFLO

.76
.13
-49
.62
.93
.82
.73
J11
.75
.55

M

P.

68.
.97
.52
.08
66.
66.
64.
-30
-90
60.
58.

67
67
67

62
61

H.

93

92
55
36

25
54



Date : 05/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:31 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 1 on 21/08/94.

Number Driver Make Size
51 Olly Ross Westfield 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
KC -Kit Cars R2
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:14:27.430 53.79 12 15 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:17.760 77.76  47.69
2 00:02:16.610 58.85 63.01
3 00:03:12.060 55.45 66.87 +3.40
4 00:04:09.060 57.00 65.05 -1.55
5 00:05:02.910 53.85 68.86 +3.15
6 00:05:58.420 55.51 66.80 -1.66
7 00:06:52.430 54.01 68.65 +1.50
8 00:07:47.900 55.47 66.85 -1.46
9 00:08:47.990 60.09 61.71 -4.62
10 00:09:43.110 55.12 67.27 +4.97
11 00:10:37.300 54.19 68.43 +0.93
12 00:11:31.090 53.79 68.93 +0.40 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
13 00:12:24.990 53.90 68.79 -0.11
14 00:13:26.500 61.51 60.28 -7.61
15 00:14:27.430 60.93 60.86 +0.58

Consistency Factor 246

Number Driver Make Size
63 Brian Sarafilovic Westfield 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
KC -Kit Cars R2
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:11:54.580 54.55 8 10 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:18.590 78.59  47.18
2 00:02:17.600 59.01 62.84
3 00:03:12.930 55.33 67.02 +3.68
4 00:04:09.640 56.71 65.39 -1.38
5 00:05:04.450 54.81 67.65 +1.90
6 00:05:59.380 54.93 67.50 -0.12
7 00:06:54.120 54.74 67.74 +0.19
8 00:07:48.670 54.55 67.97 +0.19 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
9 00:10:57.010 188.34 19.69 -133.79
10 00:11:54.580 57.57 64.41 +130.77

Consistency Factor 3400

Number Driver Make Size
4 Tom Bell Ford Escort Cosworth 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:13:39.370  54.92 6 6 3

Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From

Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:20.400 80.40 46.12
2 00:02:19.590 59.19 62.65
3 00:03:17.280 57.69 64.27 +1.50
4 00:11:47.120 509.84 7.27 -452.15
5 00:12:44.450 57.33 64.68 +452 .51
6 00:13:39.370 54.92 67.52 +2.41 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Consistency Factor 22714



Number Driver

61 lan Wight
Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:15:22.450 55.28 9 15
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:21.120 81.12 45.71
2 00:02:20.180 59.06 62.78
3 00:03:17.840 57.66 64.31
4 00:04:19.930 62.09 59.72
5 00:05:16.160 56.23 65.94
6 00:06:11.500 55.34 67.00
7 00:07:06.870 55.37 66.97
8 00:08:02.630 55.76  66.50
9 00:08:57.910 55.28 67.08
10 00:09:53.460 55.55 66.75
11 00:11:06.830 73.37 50.54
12 00:12:34.730 87.90 42.18
13 00:13:31.500 56.77 65.32
14 00:14:26.970 55.47 66.85
15 00:15:22.450 55.48 66.83
Consistency Factor 604
Number Driver
6 William Paterson
Category/Description
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:07:46.530 55.41 6 6
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:54.000 174.00 21.31
2 00:03:58.400 64.40 57.58
3 00:04:57.780 59.38 62.45
4 00:05:55.500 57.72 64.24
5 00:06:51.120 55.62 66.67
6 00:07:46.530 55.41 66.92
Consistency Factor 225
Number Driver
69 Dave Muse
Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:07:26.680 55.72 6 7
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:21.550 81.55 45.47
2 00:02:20.510 58.96 62.89
3 00:03:25.850 65.34 56.75
4 00:04:23.130 57.28 64.73
5 00:05:34.480 71.35 51.97
6 00:06:30.200 55.72 66.55
7 00:07:26.680 56.48 65.65
Consistency Factor 898

Make Size

Noble 23
Class Racing Code
R2

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
-4.
+5.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-17.
-14.
+31.
+1.
-0.

40
43
86
89
03
39
48
27
82
53
13
30
01

Make
Davrian Mk8

Class Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+5.02
+1.66
+2.10

+0.21 <- ** Fastest Lap.

Make Size

Sylva Striker

Class Racing Code
R2

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

-6.38
+8.06
-14.07
+15.63
-0.76

<- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1993 cc.

*k

*k

2000 cc.

*k



Number Driver

58 Neville Singleton

Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:16.840 57.61 14
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:25.070 85.07
2 00:02:26.730 61.66
3 00:03:27.430 60.70
4 00:04:26.230 58.80
5 00:05:27.070 60.84
6 00:06:26.360 59.29
7 00:07:24.640 58.28
8 00:08:23.640 59.00
9 00:09:22.930 59.29
10 00:10:20.680 57.75
11 00:11:20.580 59.90
12 00:12:18.780 58.20
13 00:13:20.350 61.57
14 00:14:17.960 57.61
15 00:15:16.840 58.88
Consistency Factor 173

Number Driver
92 Jim Grant

Category/Description

RS-16 -Road Sports Cars up to 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:08:45.560 59.52 3 8
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:41.860 101.86  36.40
2 00:02:45.770 63.91 58.02
3 00:03:45.290 59.52 62.30
4 00:04:45.060 59.77 62.04
5 00:05:44.680 59.62 62.19
6 00:06:44.530 59.85 61.95
7 00:07:44.620 60.09 61.71
8 00:08:45.560 60.94 60.85
Consistency Factor 102
Number Driver
10 Eddy Beerman
Category/Description
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:15:23.100 59.90 13 14
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:39.790 99.79 37.16
2 00:02:46.750 66.96 55.38
3 00:03:51.050 64.30 57.67
4 00:04:54.880 63.83 58.09
5 00:06:00.750 65.87 56.29
6 00:07:04.110 63.36 58.52
7 00:08:05.940 61.83 59.97
8 00:09:07.700 61.76 60.04
9 00:10:15.100 67.40 55.01
10 00:11:17.420 62.32 59.50
11 00:12:18.060 60.64 61.15
12 00:13:21.590 63.53 58.37
13 00:14:21.490 59.90 61.90
14 00:15:23.100 61.61 60.19
Consistency Factor 249

Number
of laps

15
Spee

43.
60.
61.
63.
60.
62.
63.
62.
62.
64.
61.
63.
60.
64.
62.

d

59

09
06
95
54
62
85
54
21
90
71
22
36
98

Make

Westfield

Class Racing Code
R2

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+1.
-2.
+1.
+1.
-0.
-0.
+1.
-2.
+1.
-3.
+3.
-1.

96
90
04
55
01
72
29
54
15
70
37
96
27

Make
Lotus Elan

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
-0.

25
15
23
24
85

Make
Skoda Rapid

Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.
+0.
-2.
+2.
+1.
+0.
-5.
+5.
+1.
-2.
+3.
-1.

66
a7
04
51
53
07
64
08
68
89
63
71

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

39 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

19 David Smail

Category/Description
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:10:11.030 61.54 8 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:40.700 100.70 36.82
2 00:02:48.970 68.27 54.31
3 00:03:51.640 62.67 59.17
4 00:04:56.170 64.53 57.46
5 00:06:02.350 66.18 56.03
6 00:07:05.140 62.79 59.05
7 00:08:06.740 61.60 60.19
8 00:09:08.280 61.54 60.25
9 00:10:11.030 62.75 59.09
Consistency Factor 214
Number Driver
73 Keith Ritchie
Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:14:55.950 63.34 10 13
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:04.600 124.60 29.76
2 00:03:11.740 67.14 55.23
3 00:04:17.020 65.28 56.80
4 00:05:21.840 64.82 57.20
5 00:06:26.670 64.83 57.20
6 00:07:30.150 63.48 58.41
7 00:08:34.450 64.30 57.67
8 00:09:38.010 63.56 58.34
9 00:10:41.380 63.37 58.51
10 00:11:44.720 63.34 58.54
11 00:12:48.460 63.74 58.17
12 00:13:52.200 63.74 58.17
13 00:14:55.950 63.75 58.16

Consistency Factor 53

Make
AC3000

Class Racing Code

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

+5.60
-1.86
-1.65
+3.39
+1.19
+0.06
-1.21

Make
Caterham 7

Class Racing Code

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.86
+0.46
-0.01
+1.35
-0.82
+0.74
+0.19
+0.03
-0.40

-0.01

Size

2000 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1600 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



05/11/10
5:34 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Date :
Time :

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Ingliston
Date 21/08/94 Number 2
Libre & Scottish Sports Cars
Start time 09:56 Finish time 10:12
Road Dry Weather Bright
Ent Driver-s Entrant
Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model
1 40 Ron Cumming March 832
2 39 Bill Wood Mallock 27
3 27 Nigel Feeney Vauxhall Lotus
4 29 Scott MaclLaren Reynard 86SF
5 33 Bill Carr Tiga/Cook
23 Alex Dobbie Ralt
35 Reg Forester-Smith Marquis Vision
Category Ent Driver Make 7/ Model
FL 40 Ron Cumming March 832
SSC 39 Bill Wood Mallock 27
SSC R 33 Bi Carr Tiga/Cook

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

c.Cc

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

2000
1700

Page :

FL
SssC
FL
FL
SssC

FL
SssC

Fastest
46.79
50.34
55.19

Category Class Code

R

DNP.
R DNP.

M.P.H.
79.25
73.66
67.19

Fastest Laps

1st

46.79
50.34
50.44
54.21
55.19

2nd

47.11
50.43
50.77
54.25
55.36

On

13
5
6

12
7

Num
Lap Laps Deficit

15
12
11
16

7

3.55
3.65
7.42
8.40

-P.H.

79.25
73.66
73.51
68.40
67.19



Date : 05/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:34 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 2 on 21/08/94.

Number Driver Make Size
40 Ron Cumming March 832 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FL -Formula Libre
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:15.890  46.79 13 15 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:43.140 103.14 35.95
2 00:02:51.760 68.62 54.04
3 00:03:46.790 55.03 67.38 +13.59
4 00:04:38.410 51.62 71.83 +3.41
5 00:05:28.820 50.41 73.56 +1.21
6 00:06:18.260 49.44 75.00 +0.97
7 00:07:08.170 49.91 74.29 -0.47
8 00:07:56.650 48.48  76.49 +1.43
9 00:08:44.630 47.98  77.28 +0.50
10 00:11:16.610 151.98 24.40 -104.00
11 00:12:06.650 50.04 74.10 +101.94
12 00:12:54.270 47.62 77.87 +2.42
13 00:13:41.060 46.79 79.25 +0.83 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
14 00:14:28.170 47.11  78.71 -0.32
15 00:15:15.890 47.72 77.70 -0.61

Consistency Factor 1782

Number Driver Make Size
39 Bill Wood Mallock 27 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

SSC  -Scottish Sports Cars

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:11:06.190 50.34 5 12 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:40.190 100.19 37.01
2 00:02:34.110 53.92 68.77
3 00:03:26.920 52.81 70.21 +1.11
4 00:04:17.940 51.02 72.68 +1.79
5 00:05:08.280 50.34 73.66 +0.68 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
6 00:05:59.940 51.66 71.78 -1.32
7 00:06:51.730 51.79 71.60 -0.13
8 00:07:42.760 51.03 72.66 +0.76
9 00:08:33.190 50.43 73.53 +0.60
10 00:09:24.640 51.45 72.07 -1.02
11 00:10:15.200 50.56 73.34 +0.89
12 00:11:06.190 50.99 72.72 -0.43

Consistency Factor 87



Number Driver

27 Nigel Feeney

Category/Description
FL -Formula Libre
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:44.040 50.44 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:05.040 65.04
2 00:01:58.730 53.69
3 00:02:51.550 52.82
4 00:03:42.610 51.06
5 00:04:33.910 51.30
6 00:05:24.350 50.44
7 00:06:15.120 50.77
8 00:07:07.730 52.61
9 00:07:59.460 51.73
10 00:13:51.470 352.01
11 00:14:44.040 52.57
Consistency Factor 6739

Number Driver

29 Scott MaclLaren

Category/Description
FL -Formula Libre
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:22.340 54.21 12
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:06.480 66.48
2 00:02:03.940 57.46
3 00:02:59.860 55.92
4 00:03:55.210 55.35
5 00:04:51.130 55.92
6 00:06:12.220 81.09
7 00:07:10.080 57.86
8 00:08:05.140 55.06
9 00:08:59.820 54.68
10 00:09:54.690 54.87
11 00:10:48.940 54.25
12 00:11:43.150 54.21
13 00:12:37.590 54.44
14 00:13:32.220 54.63
15 00:14:26.700 54.48
16 00:15:22.340 55.64
Consistency Factor 406

Number Driver
33 Bill Carr
Category/Description

SSC  -Scottish Sports Cars

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:06:40.200 55.19 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:04.490 64.49
2 00:02:01.650 57.16
3 00:02:58.200 56.55
4 00:03:53.720 55.52
5 00:04:49.650 55.93
6 00:05:45.010 55.36
7 00:06:40.200 55.19
Consistency Factor 56

Number
of laps

1

1

Speed

57.
69.
70.
72.
72.
73.
73.
70.
71.
10.
70.

Number
of laps

1

6

01
06
20
62
28
51
04
48
68
53
53

Speed

55.
64.
66.
66.
66.
45.
64.
67.
67.
67.
68.
68.
68.
67.
68.
66.

Number
of laps

7

78
53
31
99
31
73
09
34
81
58
35
40
11
87
06
64

Speed

57.
64.
65.
66.
66.
66.
67.

50
87
57
79
30
98
19

Make

Vauxhall Lotus

Size

2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+1.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-1.
+0.
-300.
+299.

Make

Reynard 86SF

87
76
24
86
33
84
88
28
44

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+0.
-0.
-25.
+23.
+2.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-1.

Make

Tiga/Cook

54
57
57
17
23
80
38
19
62
04
23
19
15
16

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

R

Position

Diff From

5

Previous Lap

+0.
+1.
-0.
+0.
+0.

61
03
41
57
17

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date :
Time :

05/11/10
5:35 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Ingliston
Date 21/08/94 Number 3

Formula Ford 1600

Page :

Category Class Code

Start time 10:17 Finish time 10:33
Road Dry Weather Bright
Ent Driver-s Entrant

Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model c.Cc
1 9 Geordie Taylor Reynard FF84 1600 FF1600
2 15 David Taylor Van Diemen RF91 1600 FF1600
3 3 Roy Low Reynard 84 1600 FF1600
4 27 Richard Steedman Van Diemen RF91 1600 FF1600
5 20 Stuart Thorburn Van Diemen RF91 1600 FF1600
6 34 Scott Ramsay Van Diemen 92 1600 FF1600
7 29 Mads Gisselbaek Van Diemen RF92 1600 FF1600
8 10 Bryan Gowans Raynard FF 1600 FF1600
9 28 Neil Fisher Swift 1600 FF1600
10 18 Marcus Sharp Van Diemen RF80 1600 FF1600
11 30 Mike Thomson Van Diemen RF89 1600 FF1600
12 35 Graham Payne Swift FB89 1600 FF1600
13 4 Tony Strugnell Van Diemen 1600 FF1600
14 39 Richard Blackburn Hawke DL19 1600 FF1600
15 32 Richard Quinn Van Diemen 85 1600 FF1600

Category Ent Driver Make / Model Fastest

FF1600 A 9 Geordie Taylor Reynard FF84 51.35

FF1600 B 18 Marcus Sharp Van Diemen RF80 53.35

FF1600 30 Mike Thomson Van Diemen RF89 54.08

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

1

W>>>>>>>>>

> >

M.P_H.
72.21
69.50
68.57

Fastest

1st

51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
52.
.29
.44
.50
53.
54.
54.
54.
54.
58.

52
52
52

35
54
62
72
82
19

35
08
16
80
88
27

Laps Oon Num
2nd Lap Laps
51.42 10 16

51.65 13 16
51.75 15 17
52.10 14 17
52.09 7 14
52.27 2 17
52.54 10 17
53.15 9 12
52.75 10 13
53.48 7 16
54.23 12 15
54.20 4 16
54.93 7 16
54.89 10 14
58.64 12 14

Deficit

DWWNNNRPRPRPOOOOOO

.19
.27
.37
.47
.84
.94
.09
.15
.00
.73
.81
.45
.53
.92

M

P.

72
71
71
71
71
71

69

67
67

H.

.21
-94
.83
.69
.56
.05
70.
70.
70.
.50
68.
68.
.66
.57
63.

91
71
63

57
46

63



Date : 05/11/10 Valodata Page : 2
Time : 5:35 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 3 on 21/08/94.

Number Driver Make Size

9 Geordie Taylor Reynard FF84 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 A
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:38.770  51.35 10 16 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:01.910 61.91 59.89
2 00:01:54.230 52.32 70.87
3 00:02:45.720 51.49 72.01 +0.83
4 00:03:37.340 51.62 71.83 -0.13
5 00:04:29.070 51.73 71.68 -0.11
6 00:05:20.970 51.90 71.45 -0.17
7 00:06:12.400 51.43 72.10 +0.47
8 00:07:43.680 91.28 40.62 -39.85
9 00:08:36.160 52.48 70.66 +38.80
10 00:09:27.510 51.35 72.21 +1.13 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
11 00:10:20.610 53.10 69.83 -1.75
12 00:11:12.160 51.55 71.93 +1.55
13 00:12:03.580 51.42 72.11 +0.13
14 00:12:55.260 51.68 71.75 -0.26
15 00:14:46.700 111.44 33.27 -59.76
16 00:15:38.770 52.07 71.21 +59.37

Consistency Factor 1459

Number Driver Make Size

15 David Taylor Van Diemen RF91 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 A
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:05.370  51.54 13 16 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:06.180 66.18 56.03
2 00:01:59.030 52.85 70.16
3 00:02:51.060 52.03 71.27 +0.82
4 00:03:42.920 51.86 71.50 +0.17
5 00:04:34.920 52.00 71.31 -0.14
6 00:05:28.810 53.89 68.81 -1.89
7 00:06:20.590 51.78 71.61 +2.11
8 00:07:12.350 51.76 71.64 +0.02
9 00:08:08.800 56.45 65.69 -4.69
10 00:09:00.730 51.93 71.40 +4.52
11 00:10:46.490 105.76 35.06 -53.83
12 00:11:38.140 51.65 71.79 +54.11
13 00:12:29.680 51.54 71.94 +0.11 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
14 00:13:21.510 51.83 71.54 -0.29
15 00:14:13.690 52.18 71.06 -0.35
16 00:15:05.370 51.68 71.75 +0.50

Consistency Factor 883



Number Driver

3 Roy Low
Category/Description
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:15:06.330 51.62 15

Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:03.780 63.78
2 00:01:56.260 52.48
3 00:02:48.020 51.76
4 00:03:40.260 52.24
5 00:04:32.240 51.98
6 00:05:25.130 52.89
7 00:06:17.120 51.99
8 00:07:09.310 52.19
9 00:08:08.440 59.13
10 00:09:01.190 52.75
11 00:09:54.240 53.05
12 00:10:46.960 52.72
13 00:11:38.750 51.79
14 00:12:30.520 51.77
15 00:13:22.140 51.62
16 00:14:14.580 52.44
17 00:15:06.330 51.75

Consistency Factor 134

Number Driver

27 Richard Steedman
Category/Description
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:15:12.250 51.72 14

Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:07.700 67.70
2 00:02:00.790 53.09
3 00:02:52.960 52.17
4 00:03:45.240 52.28
5 00:04:37.340 52.10
6 00:05:29.440 52.10
7 00:06:22.250 52.81
8 00:07:14.410 52.16
9 00:08:10.120 55.71
10 00:09:02.230 52.11
11 00:09:54.880 52.65
12 00:10:49.010 54.13
13 00:11:41.410 52.40
14 00:12:33.130 51.72
15 00:13:25.420 52.29
16 00:14:19.110 53.69
17 00:15:12.250 53.14

Consistency Factor 111

Number
of laps

17

Speed

58.
70.
71.
70.
71.
70.
71.
71.
62.
70.
69.
70.
71.
71.
71.
70.
71.

Number
of laps

17
Spee

54.
69.
71.
70.
71.
71.
70.
71.
66.
71.
70.
68.
70.
71.
70.
69.
69.

14
66
64
98
34
11
32
05
71
29
90
33
60
62
83
71
65

d

7
84
08
93
17
17
21
09
56
16
43
50
76
69
91
06
78

Make

Size

Reynard 84 1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

A

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-6.
+6.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.

Make

72
48
26
91
90
20
94
38
30
33
93
02
15
82
69

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

Van Diemen RF91 1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

A

Position

Diff From

4

Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
+0.

-0.
+0.
-3.
+3.
-0.
-1.
+1.
+0.
-0.
-1.
+0.

92
11
18

71
65
55
60
54
48
73
68
57
40
55

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver Make Size

20 Stuart Thorburn Van Diemen RF91 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 A

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:13.210 51.82 7 14 5
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:00.000 60.00 61.80
2 00:01:52.390 52.39 70.78
3 00:02:44.480 52.09 71.18 +0.30
4 00:03:36.600 52.12 71.14 -0.03
5 00:04:28.880 52.28 70.93 -0.16
6 00:05:21.700 52.82 70.20 -0.54
7 00:06:13.520 51.82 71.56 +1.00 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:07:06.630 53.11 69.82 -1.29
9 00:07:59.910 53.28 69.59 -0.17
10 00:08:52.710 52.80 70.23 +0.48
11 00:09:45.310 52.60 70.49 +0.20
12 00:10:37.420 52.11 71.16 +0.49
13 00:14:18.570 221.15 16.77 -169.04
14 00:15:13.210 54.64 67.86 +166.51

Consistency Factor 2835

Number Driver Make Size

34 Scott Ramsay Van Diemen 92 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 A
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:13.870 52.19 2 17 6
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:01.340 61.34 60.45
2 00:01:53.530 52.19 71.05 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
3 00:02:46.320 52.79 70.24 -0.60
4 00:03:38.900 52.58 70.52 +0.21
5 00:04:31.200 52.30 70.90 +0.28
6 00:05:23.980 52.78 70.25 -0.48
7 00:06:16.250 52.27 70.94 +0.51
8 00:07:08.810 52.56 70.55 -0.29
9 00:08:07.480 58.67 63.20 -6.11
10 00:09:00.070 52.59 70.51 +6.08
11 00:09:54.210 54.14 68.49 -1.55
12 00:10:48.630 54.42 68.14 -0.28
13 00:11:41.720 53.09 69.84 +1.33
14 00:12:34.790 53.07 69.87 +0.02
15 00:13:27.620 52.83 70.19 +0.24
16 00:14:21.210 53.59 69.19 -0.76
17 00:15:13.870 52.66 70.41 +0.93

Consistency Factor 131



Number Driver Make Size

29 Mads Gisselbaek Van Diemen RF92 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 A

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:18.540 52.29 10 17 7
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:01.660 61.66 60.14
2 00:01:55.760 54.10 68.54
3 00:02:48.840 53.08 69.86 +1.02
4 00:03:41.820 52.98 69.99 +0.10
5 00:04:34.700 52.88 70.12 +0.10
6 00:05:28.500 53.80 68.92 -0.92
7 00:06:22.580 54.08 68.57 -0.28
8 00:07:15.480 52.90 70.09 +1.18
9 00:08:10.610 55.13 67.26 -2.23
10 00:09:02.900 52.29 70.91 +2.84 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
11 00:09:56.160 53.26 69.62 -0.97
12 00:10:49.670 53.51 69.30 -0.25
13 00:11:42.290 52.62 70.47 +0.89
14 00:12:38.280 55.99 66.23 -3.37
15 00:13:30.820 52.54 70.57 +3.45
16 00:14:25.830 55.01 67.41 -2.47
17 00:15:18.540 52.71 70.35 +2.30

Consistency Factor 149

Number Driver Make Size

10 Bryan Gowans Raynard FF 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 A
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:30.610 52.44 9 12 8
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:05:36.290 336.29 11.03
2 00:06:32.380 56.09 66.11
3 00:07:26.090 53.71 69.04 +2.38
4 00:08:21.610 55.52  66.79 -1.81
5 00:09:17.370 55.76 66.50 -0.24
6 00:10:11.290 53.92 68.77 +1.84
7 00:11:04.630 53.34 69.52 +0.58
8 00:11:57.990 53.36 69.49 -0.02
9 00:12:50.430 52.44 70.71 +0.92 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
10 00:13:43.580 53.15 69.76 -0.71
11 00:14:36.860 53.28 69.59 -0.13
12 00:15:30.610 53.75 68.99 -0.47

Consistency Factor 91

Number Driver Make Size

28 Neil Fisher Swift 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 A
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:01.910 52.50 10 13 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:23.250 83.25 44.54
2 00:02:16.250 53.00 69.96
3 00:05:46.690 210.44 17.62 -157.44
4 00:06:40.270 53.58 69.20 +156.86
5 00:07:33.020 52.75 70.29 +0.83
6 00:08:26.630 53.61 69.17 -0.86
7 00:09:19.390 52.76 70.28 +0.85
8 00:10:29.110 69.72 53.18 -16.96
9 00:11:22.930 53.82 68.90 +15.90
10 00:12:15.430 52.50 70.63 +1.32 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
11 00:13:10.770 55.34 67.00 -2.84
12 00:14:08.860 58.09 63.83 -2.75
13 00:15:01.910 53.05 69.90 +5.04

Consistency Factor 3288



Number Driver Make Size

18 Marcus Sharp Van Diemen RF80 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 B

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:09.330 53.35 7 16 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:20.070 80.07 46.31
2 00:02:14.380 54.31 68.27
3 00:03:09.880 55.50 66.81 -1.19
4 00:04:04.090 54.21  68.40 +1.29
5 00:04:59.700 55.61 66.68 -1.40
6 00:05:53.180 53.48 69.33 +2.13
7 00:06:46.530 53.35 69.50 +0.13 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:07:41.020 54.49 68.05 -1.14
9 00:08:36.650 55.63 66.65 -1.14
10 00:09:30.160 53.51 69.30 +2.12
11 00:10:24.670 54.51 68.02 -1.00
12 00:11:19.300 54.63 67.87 -0.12
13 00:12:13.480 54.18 68.44 +0.45
14 00:13:07.970 54.49 68.05 -0.31
15 00:14:02.510 54.54  67.99 -0.05
16 00:15:09.330 66.82 55.49 -12.28

Consistency Factor 177

Number Driver Make Size
30 Mike Thomson Van Diemen RF89 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:15:33.990 54.08 12 15 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:23.710 83.71 44.30
2 00:02:20.050 56.34 65.81
3 00:03:14.940 54.89 67.55 +1.45
4 00:04:09.430 54.49 68.05 +0.40
5 00:05:05.030 55.60 66.69 -1.11
6 00:06:01.010 55.98 66.24 -0.38
7 00:06:55.240 54.23 68.38 +1.75
8 00:08:46.770 111.53 33.25 -57.30
9 00:10:06.110 79.34 46.74 +32.19
10 00:11:01.120 55.01 67.41 +24.33
11 00:11:55.500 54.38 68.19 +0.63
12 00:12:49.580 54.08 68.57 +0.30 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
13 00:13:44.530 54.95 67.48 -0.87
14 00:14:38.860 54.33 68.25 +0.62
15 00:15:33.990 55.13 67.26 -0.80

Consistency Factor 939

Number Driver Make Size

35 Graham Payne Swift FB89 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 A
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:25.980 54.16 4 16 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:18.810 78.81  47.05
2 00:02:13.110 54.30 68.29
3 00:03:07.580 54.47 68.07 -0.17
4 00:04:01.740 54.16  68.46 +0.31 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
5 00:04:56.340 54.60 67.91 -0.44
6 00:05:50.680 54.34 68.24 +0.26
7 00:06:45.070 54.39 68.17 -0.05
8 00:07:39.520 54.45 68.10 -0.06
9 00:08:34.430 54.91 67.53 -0.46
10 00:09:29.000 54.57 67.95 +0.34
11 00:10:24.230 55.23 67.14 -0.66
12 00:11:19.050 54.82 67.64 +0.41
13 00:12:13.290 54.24 68.36 +0.58
14 00:13:07.490 54.20 68.41 +0.04
15 00:14:30.610 83.12 44.61 -28.92
16 00:15:25.980 55.37 66.97 +27.75

Consistency Factor 432



Number Driver
4 Tony Strugnell
Category/Description

FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:32.050 54.80 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:14.830 74.83
2 00:02:11.980 57.15
3 00:03:09.910 57.93
4 00:04:07.800 57.89
5 00:05:04.620 56.82
6 00:06:02.630 58.01
7 00:06:57.430 54.80
8 00:07:56.430 59.00
9 00:08:54.190 57.76
10 00:09:52.300 58.11
11 00:10:51.320 59.02
12 00:11:46.250 54.93
13 00:12:41.480 55.23
14 00:13:37.520 56.04
15 00:14:34.290 56.77
16 00:15:32.050 57.76

Consistency Factor 142

Number Driver

39 Richard Blackburn
Category/Description
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:15:56.620 54.88 10

Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:26.130 86.13
2 00:04:44.360 198.23
3 00:05:42.950 58.59
4 00:06:39.320 56.37
5 00:07:34.550 55.23
6 00:08:30.620 56.07
7 00:09:25.950 55.33
8 00:10:22.890 56.94
9 00:11:17.780 54.89
10 00:12:12.660 54.88
11 00:13:08.970 56.31
12 00:14:05.850 56.88
13 00:15:01.460 55.61
14 00:15:56.620 55.16

Consistency Factor 1266

Number Driver

32 Richard Quinn
Category/Description
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:15:40.960 58.27 12

Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:31.140 91.14
2 00:02:36.370 65.23
3 00:04:03.270 86.90
4 00:05:06.290 63.02
5 00:06:06.030 59.74
6 00:07:07.920 61.89
7 00:08:13.690 65.77
8 00:09:25.410 71.72
9 00:10:28.060 62.65
10 00:11:27.930 59.87
11 00:12:26.570 58.64
12 00:13:24.840 58.27
13 00:14:33.680 68.84
14 00:15:40.960 67.28

Consistency Factor 720

Number
of laps

16
Spee

49.
64.
64.
64.
65.
63.
67.
62.
64.
63.

67.
67.
66.
65.
64.

Number
of laps

14
Spee

43.
18.
63.
65.
67.
66.
67.
65.
67.
67.
65.
65.
66.
67.

Number
of laps

14
Spee

40.
56.
42.
58.
62.
59.
56.
51.
59.
61.
63.
63.
53.
55.

d

55
88
01
05
26
92
66
85
20
81

-83

50
14
17
32
20

d

05
71
29
78
14
13
02
12
55
57
85
19
68
22

d

68
85
67
84
07
91
38
70
19
93
23
63
86
11

Make

Size

Van Diemen 1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

A

Position

13

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+0.
+1.
-1.
+3.
-4.
+1.
-0.
-0.
+4.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.

Make

78
04
07
19
21
20
24
35
91
09
30
81
73
99

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

Hawke DL19 1600 cc.

Clas

Position

S

14

Racing Code

Diff From
Previous Lap

+139.
+2.
+1.
-0.
+0.
-1.
+2.
+0.
-1.
-0.
+1.
+0.

Make

64
22
14
84
74
61
05
01
43
57
27
45

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

Van Diemen 85 1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

A

Position

Diff From

15

Previous Lap

-21.
+23.
+3.
-2.
-3.
-5.
+9.
+2.
+1.
+0.
-10.
+1.

67
88
28
15
88
95
07
78
23
37
57
56

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date : 05/11/10 Valodata
Time : 5:36 pm S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Ingliston
Date 21/08/94 Number 4

SMRC Citroen 2CV

Start time 10:42 Finish time 10:58

Road Dry Weather Bright
Ent Driver-s Entrant

Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model
1 28 Brian Sarafilovic Citroen 2CV
2 43 lan Gibbon Citroen 2CV
3 26 | MacSikkar Citroen 2CV
4 33 Tom Allan Citroen 2cv
5 16 Graham Harper Citroen 2CV
6 71 Arthur Roger Citroen 2CV
7 45 Henry Gillespie Citroen 2cv
8 14 Bill Murray Citroen 2CV
9 53 L Douglas Citroen 2CV
10 11 Andre Sarafilovic Citroen 2CV
11 50 Milena Paterson Citroen 2CV

Make 7/ Model
Citroen 2CV

Category Ent Driver
2cV 28 Brian Sarafilovic

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

c.Cc

602
602
602
602
602
602
602
602
602
602
602

Page : 1

Category Class Code

2CV
2CvV
2CcV
2CvV
2CV
2CV
2CcV
2CV
2CV
2cv
2Cv

Fastest M.P.H.
72.36 51.24

Fastest

1st

72
72

77
7

.36
-56
73.
73.
73.
74.
76.
76.
7.
.35
.81

00
51
91
37
11
23
12

Laps Oon Num

2nd Lap Laps Deficit

72.45 6 12
72.61 9 10
73.12 9 12
73.65 11 12
73.96 9 11
74.46 8 10
77.55 4 8
76.34 2 8
78.63 11 11
77.47 12 12
78.09 3 11

OADMWWNRLRERLOO

.20
.64
.15
.55
.01
.75
.87
.76
-99
.45

M

P.

51

49

47
47

H.

.24
51.
50.
50.
50.
.86
48.
48.
48.
.94
.65

10
79
44
17

72
64
08



Date : 05/11/10 Valodata Page :
Time : 5:36 pm

Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108
Lap Time Details
Practive number 4 on 21/08/94.
Number Driver Make Size
28 Brian Sarafilovic Citroen 2CV 602 cc

Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:51.420 72.36 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:31.140 91.14
2 00:02:44.440 73.30
3 00:03:57.440 73.00
4 00:05:10.340 72.90
5 00:06:22.890 72.55
6 00:07:35.250 72.36
7 00:08:48.130 72.88
8 00:10:00.860 72.73
9 00:11:13.970 73.11
10 00:12:26.480 72.51
11 00:13:38.970 72.49
12 00:14:51.420 72.45
Consistency Factor 26
Number Driver
43 lan Gibbon
Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:57.580  72.56 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:47.190 107.19
2 00:03:01.020 73.83
3 00:04:14.170 73.15
4 00:05:27.130 72.96
5 00:06:39.900 72.77
6 00:10:06.410 206.51
7 00:11:19.670 73.26
8 00:12:32.280 72.61
9 00:13:44.840 72.56
10 00:14:57.580 72.74
Consistency Factor 3362

Number Driver

26 1 MacSikkar
Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:08.890  73.00 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:35.490 95.49
2 00:02:49.890 74.40
3 00:04:05.140 75.25
4 00:05:19.220 74.08
5 00:06:33.990 74.77
6 00:07:47.420 73.43
7 00:09:00.760 73.34
8 00:10:13.880 73.12
9 00:11:26.880 73.00
10 00:12:41.810 74.93
11 00:13:55.420 73.61
12 00:15:08.890 73.47
Consistency Factor 79

Number
of laps

12
Spee

40.
50.
50.
50.
51.
51.
50.
50.
50.
51.
51.
51.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

34.
50.
50.
50.
50.
17.
50.
51.
51.
50.

Number
of laps

12
Spee

38.
49.
49.
50.
49.
50.
50.
50.
50.
49.
50.
50.

d

68
59
79
86
11
24
88
98
72
14
15
18

d

59
22
69
82
96
96
61
07
10
98

d

83
84
28
05
59
50
56
71
79
49
37
47

Class Racing Code

Position

1

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.

30
10
35
19
52
15
38
60
02
04

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

2

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
+0.
-133.
+133.
+0.
+0.
-0.

68
19
19
74
25
65
05
18

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+1.
-0.
+1.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-1.
+1.
+0.

85
17
69
34
09
22
12
93
32
14

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

33 Tom Allan

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:29.530 73.51 11
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:51.490 111.49
2 00:03:06.820 75.33
3 00:04:21.630 74.81
4 00:05:36.200 74.57
5 00:06:51.550 75.35
6 00:08:05.800 74.25
7 00:09:20.270 74.47
8 00:10:34.310 74.04
9 00:11:48.260 73.95
10 00:13:01.910 73.65
11 00:14:15.420 73.51
12 00:15:29.530 74.11
Consistency Factor 44

Number Driver

16 Graham Harper

Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:13:57.690 73.91 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:30.490 90.49
2 00:02:44.470 73.98
3 00:03:59.110 74.64
4 00:05:15.720 76.61
5 00:06:30.080 74.36
6 00:07:44.500 74.42
7 00:08:58.480 73.98
8 00:10:12.440 73.96
9 00:11:26.350 73.91
10 00:12:42.960 76.61
11 00:13:57.690 74.73
Consistency Factor 111

Number Driver

71 Arthur Roger

Category/Description
2cV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:26.240 74.37 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:52.960 232.96
2 00:05:18.520 85.56
3 00:06:40.070 81.55
4 00:07:56.810 76.74
5 00:09:12.410 75.60
6 00:10:27.220 74.81
7 00:11:42.040 74.82
8 00:12:56.410 74.37
9 00:14:10.870 74.46
10 00:15:26.240 75.37
Consistency Factor 153

Number
of laps

12
Spee

33.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.
50.
50.
50.

50.

Number
of laps

11
Spee

40.
50.
49.
48.
49.
49.
50.
50.
50.
48.
49.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

15.
43.
45.
48.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.

d

26
22
57
73
21
94
79
08
14
35

03

d

98
12
68
40
87
83
12
14
17
40
62

d

92
34
47
32
05
57
56
86
80
20

Make
Citroen 2cv

Class Racing Code

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-0.
+1.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.

52
24
78
10
22
43
09
30
14
60

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
-1.
+2.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-2.
+1.

66
97
25
06
44
02
05
70
88

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.
+4.
+1.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.

01
81
14
79
01
45
09
91

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

45 Henry Gillespie

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:28.320 76.11 4
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:57.700 117.70
2 00:03:18.820 81.12
3 00:04:52.680 93.86
4 00:06:08.790 76.11
5 00:11:34.440 325.65
6 00:12:52.150 77.71
7 00:14:09.700 77.55
8 00:15:28.320 78.62
Consistency Factor 8820

Number Driver

14 Bill Murray

Category/Description
2cV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:39.160 76.23 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:39.800 99.80
2 00:02:56.030 76.23
3 00:04:12.780 76.75
4 00:05:32.830 80.05
5 00:08:23.780 170.95
6 00:09:40.120 76.34
7 00:14:21.740 281.62
8 00:15:39.160 77.42
Consistency Factor 9980

Number Driver

53 L Douglas

Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:16.920 77.12 11
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:57.060 117.06
2 00:03:18.510 81.45
3 00:04:39.650 81.14
4 00:06:00.520 80.87
5 00:07:21.610 81.09
6 00:08:40.800 79.19
7 00:09:59.570 78.77
8 00:11:21.190 81.62
9 00:12:39.820 78.63
10 00:13:59.800 79.98
11 00:15:16.920 77.12
Consistency Factor 146

Number
of laps

Spee

31.
45.
39.
48.
11.
47.
47.
a47.

Number
of laps

8
Spee

37.
48.
48.
46.
21.
48.
13.
47.

Number
of laps

11
Spee

31.
45.
45.
45.
45.
46.
a7.
45.
47.
46.
48.

d

50
71
51
72
39
72
81
16

d

15
64
31
32
69
57
17
89

d

68
52
70
85
73
82
07
43
16
36
08

Make
Citroen 2cv

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

-12.
+17.
-249.54
+247.94
+0.16
-1.07

74
75

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap.

-0.52
-3.30
-90.90
+94.61
-205.28
+204.20

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.31
+0.27
-0.22
+1.90
+0.42
-2.85
+2.99
-1.35
+2.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

86 <- ** Fastest Lap.

Hx

Hx

*k



Number Driver

11 Andre Sarafilovic

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:50.770 77.35 12
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:34.880 94.88
2 00:02:53.020 78.14
3 00:04:11.200 78.18
4 00:05:29.400 78.20
5 00:06:47.120 77.72
6 00:08:04.900 77.78
7 00:09:22.500 77.60
8 00:10:40.010 77.51
9 00:11:57.730 77.72
10 00:13:15.950 78.22
11 00:14:33.420 77.47
12 00:15:50.770 77.35

Consistency Factor 25

Number Driver

50 Milena Paterson

Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:03.130 77.81 3
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:54.910 114.91
2 00:03:13.370 78.46
3 00:04:31.180 77.81
4 00:05:49.660 78.48
5 00:07:11.130 81.47
6 00:08:29.300 78.17
7 00:09:47.740 78.44
8 00:11:07.300 79.56
9 00:12:25.390 78.09
10 00:13:44.230 78.84
11 00:15:03.130 78.90

Consistency Factor 125

Number
of laps

12
Spee

39.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
a7.
47.
47.
a7.
47.

Number
of laps

11
Spee

32.
a7.
47.
47.
45.
47.
47.
46.
47.
47.
47.

d

08
45
43
42
71
67
78
84
71
40
86
94

d

27
26
65
25
51
44
27
61
48
03
00

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.04
-0.02
+0.48
-0.06
+0.18
+0.09
-0.21
-0.50
+0.75

+0.12 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.65
-0.67
-2.99
+3.30
-0.27
-1.12
+1.47
-0.75
-0.06

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date :
Time :

05/11/10
5:38 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Ingliston
Date 21/08/94 Number 5

Goodyear Eagle Road Saloon Cars - All Classes

Page : 1

Start time 11:07 Finish time 11:23
Road Dry Weather Bright
Ent Driver-s Entrant Category Class Code

Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model Cc.C.

1 25 Robert Thomson Vauxhall Nova 1600 SLC-16 R2

2 14 Richard Dobson Citroen AX 1294 SLC-14 R1

3 52 Tony Caig Ford Fiesta 1800 SLC+16 R2

4 62 Sasha Pearl Volkswagen Golf 1781 SLC+16 R3

5 21 Alan Keith Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16

6 46 Colin Gallie BWM 2002Tii 2000 SLC+16 R3

7 54 Kevin Adam Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 SLC+16 R3

8 10 Andrew McKinna Vauxhall Nova 1400 SLC-14 R1

9 15 Mike Hunter Mini 1340 SLC-14 R1

10 12 Gerry Keirnan Mini 1380 SLC-14 R1

11 2 Graeme McGregor Mini 1400 SLC-14 R1

12 39 Thomas Gray (Jnr) Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R2

13 13 Gary Kyle Vauxhall Nova 1300 SLC-14 R1

14 9 Mike Strong Vauxhall Nova 1398 SLC-14 R1

15 17 Jimmy Currie Rover Metro 1300 SLC-14 R1

16 34 Brian Park Talbot Sunbeam 1600 SLC-16

17 31 Simon Baker Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R2
Category Ent Driver Make / Model Fastest M.P_H.
SLC-16 R2 25 Robert Thomson Vauxhall Nova 58.09 63.83
SLC-14 R1 14 Richard Dobson Citroen AX 58.76 63.10
SLC+16 R2 52 Tony Caig Ford Fiesta 59.28 62.55
SLC+16 R3 62 Sasha Pearl Volkswagen Golf 59.42 62.40
SLC-16 21 Alan Keith Ford Fiesta 59.72 62.09

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Fastest

1st

58.
58.
59.
59.
59.
60.
60.
60.
60.
61.
61.
.98
64.
65.
65.
66.
68.

62

09
76
28
42
72
02
62
74
83
38
67

05
32
86
15
00

Laps Oon Num
2nd Lap Laps
58.17 4 13
59.13 3 8
59.61 3 14
59.44 7 15
59.77 8 12
60.09 3 8
60.91 7 10
60.94 5 14
60.84 5 10
61.46 7 14
62.15 5 9
63.01 6 13
64.08 10 13
65.46 3 5
66.05 4 7
66.30 11 13
68.11 9 13

Deficit

OCONNUORAWWNNNRRRERERO

.67
.19
.33
.63
.93
.53
.65
.74
.29
.58
-89
-96
.23
.77
.06
.91

M

P.

63.
63.
.55
.40
-09
.78
61.
-05
60.
60.
60.
58.
-89
56.
56.
56.
54.

62
62
62
61

61

57

H.

83
10

17

96
41
13
88

77
30
05
53



Date : 05/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:38 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 5 on 21/08/94.

Number Driver Make Size
25 Robert Thomson Vauxhall Nova 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

SLC-16-Road Saloon Cars up to 1600 cc R2

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:13:13.160 58.09 4 13 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:16.300 76.30 48.60
2 00:02:15.230 58.93 62.92
3 00:03:13.770 58.54 63.34 +0.39
4 00:04:11.860 58.09 63.83 +0.45 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
5 00:05:10.030 58.17 63.74 -0.08
6 00:06:08.480 58.45 63.44 -0.28
7 00:07:06.810 58.33 63.57 +0.12
8 00:08:05.240 58.43 63.46 -0.10
9 00:09:08.230 62.99 58.87 -4.56
10 00:10:12.490 64.26 57.70 -1.27
11 00:11:12.450 59.96 61.84 +4.30
12 00:12:11.460 59.01 62.84 +0.95
13 00:13:13.160 61.70 60.10 -2.69

Consistency Factor 138

Number Driver Make Size

14 Richard Dobson Citroen AX 1294 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc R1
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:08:11.780 58.76 3 8 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:17.570 77.57  47.80
2 00:02:16.700 59.13 62.71
3 00:03:15.460 58.76  63.10 +0.37 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
4 00:04:14.720 59.26 62.57 -0.50
5 00:05:13.930 59.21 62.62 +0.05
6 00:06:13.110 59.18 62.66 +0.03
7 00:07:12.330 59.22 62.61 -0.04
8 00:08:11.780 59.45 62.37 -0.23

Consistency Factor 20

Number Driver Make Size
52 Tony Caig Ford Fiesta 1800 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over 1600 cc R2

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:14:30.140 59.28 3 14 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:18.750 78.75  47.09
2 00:02:18.360 59.61 62.20
3 00:03:17.640 59.28 62.55 +0.33 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
4 00:04:17.570 59.93 61.87 -0.65
5 00:05:18.400 60.83 60.96 -0.90
6 00:06:20.850 62.45 59.38 -1.62
7 00:07:21.180 60.33 61.46 +2.12
8 00:08:22.260 61.08 60.71 -0.75
9 00:09:22.580 60.32  61.47 +0.76
10 00:10:23.770 61.19 60.60 -0.87
11 00:11:26.370 62.60 59.23 -1.41
12 00:12:27.630 61.26 60.53 +1.34
13 00:13:28.240 60.61 61.18 +0.65
14 00:14:30.140 61.90 59.90 -1.29

Consistency Factor 106



Number Driver Make Size

62 Sasha Pearl Volkswagen Golf 1781 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over 1600 cc R3

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:15:19.010 59.42 7 15 4
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:18.180 78.18 47.43
2 00:02:18.890 60.71 61.08
3 00:03:19.060 60.17 61.63 +0.54
4 00:04:18.990 59.93 61.87 +0.24
5 00:05:18.900 59.91 61.89 +0.02
6 00:06:19.650 60.75 61.04 -0.84
7 00:07:19.070 59.42  62.40 +1.33 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:08:19.010 59.94 61.86 -0.52
9 00:09:18.450 59.44 62.38 +0.50
10 00:10:18.590 60.14 61.66 -0.70
11 00:11:18.580 59.99 61.81 +0.15
12 00:12:18.960 60.38 61.41 -0.39
13 00:13:18.900 59.94 61.86 +0.44
14 00:14:19.130 60.23 61.56 -0.29
15 00:15:19.010 59.88 61.92 +0.35

Consistency Factor 49

Number Driver Make Size
21 Alan Keith Ford Fiesta 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

SLC-16-Road Saloon Cars up to 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:13:05.780 59.72 8 12 5
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:42.450 102.45 36.19
2 00:02:42.320 59.87 61.93
3 00:03:42.670 60.35 61.44 -0.48
4 00:04:42.660 59.99 61.81 +0.36
5 00:05:42.690 60.03 61.77 -0.04
6 00:06:43.200 60.51 61.28 -0.48
7 00:07:42.970 59.77 62.04 +0.74
8 00:08:42.690 59.72 62.09 +0.05 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
9 00:09:44.140 61.45 60.34 -1.73
10 00:10:46.200 62.06 59.75 -0.61
11 00:11:46.100 59.90 61.90 +2.16
12 00:13:05.780 79.68 46.54 -19.78

Consistency Factor 264

Number Driver Make Size
46 Colin Gallie BWM 2002Tii 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over 1600 cc R3

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:08:21.290 60.02 3 8 6
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:14.870 74.87 49.53
2 00:02:14.960 60.09 61.71
3 00:03:14.980 60.02 61.78 +0.07 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
4 00:04:15.470 60.49 61.30 -0.47
5 00:05:15.590 60.12 61.68 +0.37
6 00:06:16.430 60.84 60.95 -0.72
7 00:07:16.950 60.52 61.27 +0.32
8 00:08:21.290 64.34 57.63 -3.82

Consistency Factor 96



Number Driver
54 Kevin Adam

Category/Description

SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:10:47.020 60.62 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:27.180 87.18
2 00:02:31.720 64.54
3 00:03:34.200 62.48
4 00:04:35.260 61.06
5 00:05:36.230 60.97
6 00:06:37.140 60.91
7 00:07:37.760 60.62
8 00:08:39.130 61.37
9 00:09:43.750 64.62
10 00:10:47.020 63.27

Consistency Factor 116

Number Driver
10 Andrew McKinna

Category/Description

Number
of laps

10
Spee

42.
57.
59.
60.
60.
60.
61.
60.
57.
58.

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:36.540 60.74 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:26.690 86.69
2 00:02:31.350 64.66
3 00:03:33.430 62.08
4 00:04:34.650 61.22
5 00:05:35.390 60.74
6 00:06:36.380 60.99
7 00:07:37.320 60.94
8 00:08:38.640 61.32
9 00:09:42.610 63.97
10 00:11:29.700 107.09
11 00:12:31.600 61.90
12 00:13:33.330 61.73
13 00:14:34.390 61.06
14 00:15:36.540 62.15

Consistency Factor 812

Number Driver
15 Mike Hunter

Category/Description

Number
of laps

14
Spee

42.
57.
59.
60.
61.
60.
60.
60.
57.
34.
59.
60.
60.
59.

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:11:01.550 60.83 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:44.950 104.95
2 00:02:48.140 63.19
3 00:03:50.990 62.85
4 00:04:52.890 61.90
5 00:05:53.720 60.83
6 00:06:54.680 60.96
7 00:07:57.080 62.40
8 00:08:57.920 60.84
9 00:09:59.490 61.57
10 00:11:01.550 62.06

Consistency Factor 84

Number
of laps

10
Spee

35.
58.
59.
59.
60.
60.
59.
60.
60.
59.

d

53
45
35
73
82
88
17
42
38
61

d

7
35
73
57
05
80
85
47
96
63
90
07
73
66

d

33
68
00
90
96
83
42
95
22
75

Make

Size

Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code
R3

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.06
+1.42
+0.09
+0.06
+0.29
-0.75
-3.25
+1.35

Make
Vauxhall Nova

Class Racing Code

R1

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.58
+0.86
+0.48
-0.25
+0.05
-0.38
-2.65
-43.12
+45.19
+0.17
+0.67
-1.09

Make
Mini
Class Racing Code
R1

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.34
+0.95
+1.07
-0.13
-1.44
+1.56
-0.73
-0.49

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1400 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1340 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver
12 Gerry Keirnan

Category/Description

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:26.430 61.38 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:37.240 97.24
2 00:02:47.730 70.49
3 00:03:56.340 68.61
4 00:04:58.610 62.27
5 00:06:01.090 62.48
6 00:07:02.640 61.55
7 00:08:04.020 61.38
8 00:09:05.480 61.46
9 00:10:10.200 64.72
10 00:11:11.880 61.68
11 00:12:14.200 62.32
12 00:13:23.070 68.87
13 00:14:24.920 61.85
14 00:15:26.430 61.51

Consistency Factor 254

Number Driver
2 Graeme McGregor

Category/Description

Number
of laps

14
Spee

38.
52.
54.
59.
59.
60.
60.
60.
57.
60.
59.
53.
59.
60.

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:09:57.470 61.67 5
Lap Lap Time Lap

Num

1 00:01:28.060 88.06

2 00:02:33.260 65.20

3 00:03:37.440 64.18

4 00:04:39.590 62.15

5 00:05:41.260 61.67

6 00:06:46.050 64.79

7 00:07:48.880 62.83

8 00:08:51.400 62.52

9 00:09:57.470 66.07

Consistency Factor 178

Number Driver
39 Thomas Gray (Jnr)

Category/Description

SLC-16-Road Saloon Cars up to 1600 cc

Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:33.210 62.98 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:37.670 97.67
2 00:02:45.340 67.67
3 00:03:48.840 63.50
4 00:04:52.920 64.08
5 00:05:56.270 63.35
6 00:06:59.250 62.98
7 00:08:02.260 63.01
8 00:09:06.720 64.46
9 00:10:13.920 67.20
10 00:11:17.280 63.36
11 00:12:23.070 65.79
12 00:13:28.210 65.14
13 00:14:33.210 65.00

Consistency Factor 156

Number
of laps

9
Spee

42.
56.
57.
59.
60.
57.
59.
59.
56.

Number
of laps

13
Spee

37.
54.
58.
57.
58.
58.
58.
57.
55.
58.
56.
56.
57.

d

13
60
04
55
35
24
41
33
29
12
50
84
95
28

d

11
87
78
66
13
23
02
31
12

d

96
80
39
87
53
88
85
52
18
52
36
92
05

Make
Mini
Class Racing Code
R1

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.88
+6.34
-0.21
+0.93
+0.17
-0.08
-3.26
+3.04
-0.64
-6.55
+7.02
+0.34

Make
Mini
Class Racing Code
R1

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.02
+2.03
+0.48
-3.12
+1.96
+0.31
-3.55

Make

Ford Fiesta

Class Racing Code
R2

Position

12

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.17
-0.58
+0.73
+0.37
-0.03
-1.45
-2.74
+3.84
-2.43
+0.65
+0.14

Size

1380 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1400 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1600 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver
13 Gary Kyle

Category/Description

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:49.700 64.05 10
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:46.310 106.31
2 00:02:53.720 67.41
3 00:03:59.300 65.58
4 00:05:04.070 64.77
5 00:06:09.920 65.85
6 00:07:15.580 65.66
7 00:08:22.090 66.51
8 00:09:28.170 66.08
9 00:10:33.190 65.02
10 00:11:37.240 64.05
11 00:12:41.490 64.25
12 00:13:45.570 64.08
13 00:14:49.700 64.13
Consistency Factor 69

Number Driver
9 Mike Strong

Category/Description

Number
of laps

13
Speed

34.88
55.01
56.54
57.25
56.31
56.47
55.75
56.11
57.03
57.89
57.71
57.87
57.82

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:05:59.990  65.32 3
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:32.800 92.80
2 00:02:38.260 65.46
3 00:03:43.580 65.32
4 00:04:50.440 66.86
5 00:05:59.990 69.55
Consistency Factor 146

Number Driver
17 Jimmy Currie

Category/Description

Number
of laps

5
Speed

39.96
56.65
56.77
55.46
53.31

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:42.800 65.86 4
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:07:54.500 474.50
2 00:09:04.930 70.43
3 00:10:16.360 71.43
4 00:11:22.220 65.86
5 00:12:28.850 66.63
6 00:13:36.750 67.90
7 00:14:42.800 66.05
Consistency Factor 209

Number
of laps

7
Speed

7.81
52.65
51.91
56.30
55.65
54.61
56.14

Make Size

Vauxhall Nova
Class Racing Code
R1

Position

13

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.83
+0.81
-1.08
+0.19
-0.85
+0.43
+1.06
+0.97
-0.20
+0.17
-0.05

Make Size
Vauxhall Nova
Class Racing Code
R1

Position

14

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1300 cc.

Hk

1398 cc.

+0.14 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
-1.54
-2.69
Make Size
Rover Metro 1300 cc.

Class Racing Code
R1

Position

15

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.00
+5.57
-0.77
-1.27
+1.85

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Hx



Number Driver
34 Brian Park

Category/Description

SLC-16-Road Saloon Cars up to 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:22.160 66.15 11
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:48.310 108.31
2 00:02:55.470 67.16
3 00:04:04.270 68.80
4 00:05:11.590 67.32
5 00:06:21.220 69.63
6 00:07:27.520 66.30
7 00:08:34.820 67.30
8 00:09:47.150 72.33
9 00:10:54.680 67.53
10 00:12:01.350 66.67
11 00:13:07.500 66.15
12 00:14:15.670 68.17
13 00:15:22.160 66.49

Consistency Factor 224

Number Driver
31 Simon Baker

Category/Description

SLC-16-Road Saloon Cars up to 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:35.780  68.00 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:42.800 102.80
2 00:02:54.520 71.72
3 00:04:03.770 69.25
4 00:05:15.170 71.40
5 00:06:25.750 70.58
6 00:07:33.880 68.13
7 00:08:42.870 68.99
8 00:09:52.100 69.23
9 00:11:00.100 68.00
10 00:12:09.420 69.32
11 00:13:18.930 69.51
12 00:14:27.040 68.11
13 00:15:35.780 68.74

Consistency Factor 125

Number
of laps

13

Speed

34.
55.
53.
55.
53.
55.
55.
51.
54.
55.
56.
54.
55.

Number
of laps

13
Spee

36.
51.
53.
51.
52.
54.
53.
53.
54.
53.
53.
54.
53.

24
21
90
08
25
93
10
27
91
62
05
39
77

d

07
70
55
93
54
43
75
56
53
49
34
44
94

Make
Talbot Sunbeam

Class Racing Code

Position

16

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.64
+1.48
-2.31
+3.33
-1.00
-5.03
+4.80
+0.86
+0.52
-2.02
+1.68

Make
Ford Fiesta

Class Racing Code

R2

Position

17

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.47
-2.15
+0.82
+2.45
-0.86
-0.24
+1.23
-1.32
-0.19
+1.40
-0.63

Size

1600 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1600 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date : O
Time :

Bulletin
Location

Date

5/11/10
5:39 pm

No
Ingliston

21/08/94

Valodata

S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Issue Time

Event Result Sheet

Supersports/Supersaloons, Kit Cars & Road Sports Cars

Race 1
Start time  13:49
Road Dry
Ent Driver-s
Pos Num Name
1 51 Olly Ross
2 63 Brian Sarafilovic
3 4 Tom Bell
4 69 Dave Muse
5 61 lan Wight
6 58 Neville Singleton
7 92 Jim Grant
8 10 Eddy Beerman
9 73 Keith Ritchie
10 80 Stan Share
19 David Smail
6 William Paterson
11 John Muir
14 Robert Ross
Category Ent Driver
KC R2 63 Brian Sarafilovic
SS 4 Tom Bell
RS-16 92 Jim Grant
KC 73 Keith Ritchie

Number 1

Weather Bright
Entrant

Make 7/ Model c.Cc
Westfield 2000
Westfield 2000
Ford Escort Cosworth 2000
Sylva Striker 2000
Noble 23 1993
Westfield 2000
Lotus Elan 1600
Skoda Rapid 2000
Caterham 7 1600
Clan 1969 998
AC3000 2000
Davrian Mk8 998
Toyota Starlet 2000
MG Metro 6R4 2500

Make 7/ Model

Page :

KC
KC
SS
KC
KC
KC
RS-16
SS
KC
RS-16

SS
SS
SS
SS

R2
R2

R2
R2
R2

Category Class Code Fas

DNF.
DNS.
DNS.
DNS.

Fastest M.P.H.
68.81
68.15
61.11

Westfield 53.89
Ford Escort Cosworth 54.41
Lotus Elan 60.68
Caterham 7 60.59

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

61.20

54.
53.
54.
55.
54.
-80
60.
60.
60.
64.

57

60.

test
Lap

36
89
41
64
55

68
22
59
64

97

On

Num

Lap Laps

[
BUORPONNONW®W

(&)

12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10

6

00:
00:
00:
00:

T

11
11

11:
11:
t11
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

11
11
11
11

11:

otal
Time

t05.
t05.
18.
19.
:20.
:48.
t23.
126.
129.
11

310
850
530
420
070
280
990
010
430

.480

0.54
13.22
14.11
14.76
42.97
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap

2 Laps

Race
Deficit M.P.H.

66.
66.
65.
65.
65.
.82
.63
-46
59.
55.

62
59
59

57

88
83
58
49
43

16
22

.50



Date : 05/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:39 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Event number 1 on 21/08/94.

Number Driver Make Size
51 Olly Ross Westfield 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
KC -Kit Cars R2
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:11:05.310 54.36 3 12 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:00:58.200 58.20 63.71
2 00:01:52.810 54.61 67.90
3 00:02:47.170 54.36 68.21 +0.25 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
4 00:03:42.070 54.90 67.54 -0.54
5 00:04:36.610 54.54  67.99 +0.36
6 00:05:32.000 55.39 66.94 -0.85
7 00:06:27.310 55.31 67.04 +0.08
8 00:07:22.720 55.41 66.92 -0.10
9 00:08:18.860 56.14 66.05 -0.73
10 00:09:14.210 55.35 66.99 +0.79
11 00:10:10.270 56.06 66.14 -0.71
12 00:11:05.310 55.04 67.37 +1.02

Consistency Factor 54

Number Driver Make Size
63 Brian Sarafilovic Westfield 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
KC -Kit Cars R2
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:11:05.850 53.89 3 12 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:00:59.410 59.41 62.41
2 00:01:53.650 54.24 68.36
3 00:02:47.540 53.89 68.81 +0.35 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
4 00:03:42.430 54.89 67.55 -1.00
5 00:04:36.790 54.36 68.21 +0.53
6 00:05:32.170 55.38 66.96 -1.02
7 00:06:27.610 55.44 66.88 -0.06
8 00:07:22.980 55.37 66.97 +0.07
9 00:08:19.110 56.13 66.06 -0.76
10 00:09:14.390 55.28 67.08 +0.85
11 00:10:10.810 56.42 65.72 -1.14
12 00:11:05.850 55.04 67.37 +1.38

Consistency Factor 72

Number Driver Make Size
4  Tom Bell Ford Escort Cosworth 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:11:18.530 54.41 2 12 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:01.100 61.10 60.69
2 00:01:55.510 54.41 68.15 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
3 00:02:59.140 63.63 58.27 -9.22
4 00:03:54.630 55.49 66.82 +8.14
5 00:04:49.670 55.04 67.37 +0.45
6 00:05:44.530 54.86 67.59 +0.18
7 00:06:39.540 55.01 67.41 -0.15
8 00:07:34.850 55.31 67.04 -0.30
9 00:08:30.760 55.91 66.32 -0.60
10 00:09:26.830 56.07 66.13 -0.16
11 00:10:22.730 55.90 66.33 +0.17
12 00:11:18.530 55.80 66.45 +0.10

Consistency Factor 195



Number Driver

69 Dave Muse

Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:11:19.420 55.64 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:01.760 61.76
2 00:01:57.420 55.66
3 00:02:53.820 56.40
4 00:03:49.510 55.69
5 00:04:45.510 56.00
6 00:05:41.150 55.64
7 00:06:37.260 56.11
8 00:07:33.400 56.14
9 00:08:29.280 55.88
10 00:09:25.420 56.14
11 00:10:22.030 56.61
12 00:11:19.420 57.39
Consistency Factor 44
Number Driver
61 lan Wight
Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:11:20.070 54.55 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:00.420 60.42
2 00:01:54.970 54.55
3 00:02:54.680 59.71
4 00:03:50.350 55.67
5 00:04:45.970 55.62
6 00:05:42.060 56.09
7 00:06:38.120 56.06
8 00:07:34.510 56.39
9 00:08:30.220 55.71
10 00:09:26.350 56.13
11 00:10:22.350 56.00
12 00:11:20.070 57.72
Consistency Factor 130

Number Driver

58 Neville Singleton

Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:11:48.280 57.80 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:04.230 64.23
2 00:02:02.030 57.80
3 00:03:00.410 58.38
4 00:03:59.290 58.88
5 00:04:58.100 58.81
6 00:05:57.160 59.06
7 00:06:55.090 57.93
8 00:07:52.960 57.87
9 00:08:51.790 58.83
10 00:09:51.000 59.21
11 00:10:49.620 58.62
12 00:11:48.280 58.66
Consistency Factor 46

Number
of laps

12
Spee

60.
66.
65.
66.
66.
66.
66.
66.
66.
66.

64.

Number
of laps

12
Spee

61.
67.
62.
66.
66.
66.
66.
65.
66.
66.
66.
64.

Number
of laps

12
Spee

57.
64.
63.
62.
63.
62.
64.
64.
63.
62.
63.
63.

d

04
62
74
58
21
64
08
05
36
05

61

d

37
97
10
61
67
11
14
76
56
06
21
24

d

73
15
51
98
05
78
01
07
03
62
25
21

Make Size

Sylva Striker 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code
R2

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
-0.

74
71
31
36
47
03
26
26
47
78

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Noble 23 1993 cc.

Class Racing Code
R2

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **
-5.
+4.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-1.

16
04
05
47
03
33
68
42
13
72

Make Size

Westfield 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code
R2

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+1.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.

58
50
07
25
13
06
96
38
59
04



Number Driver
92 Jim Grant

Category/Description

RS-16 -Road Sports Cars up to 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:11:23.990 60.68 9 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:09.220 69.22 53.57
2 00:02:10.220 61.00 60.79
3 00:03:12.090 61.87 59.93
4 00:04:13.210 61.12 60.67
5 00:05:14.890 61.68 60.12
6 00:06:16.170 61.28 60.51
7 00:07:17.700 61.53 60.26
8 00:08:20.670 62.97 58.89
9 00:09:21.350 60.68 61.11
10 00:10:22.380 61.03 60.76
11 00:11:23.990 61.61 60.19
Consistency Factor 83
Number Driver
10 Eddy Beerman
Category/Description
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:11:26.010 60.22 11 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:11.080 71.08 52.17
2 00:02:13.450 62.37 59.45
3 00:03:16.010 62.56  59.27
4 00:04:18.010 62.00 59.81
5 00:05:19.380 61.37 60.42
6 00:06:19.750 60.37 61.42
7 00:07:20.060 60.31 61.48
8 00:08:22.380 62.32 59.50
9 00:09:22.930 60.55 61.24
10 00:10:25.790 62.86 58.99
11 00:11:26.010 60.22 61.57
Consistency Factor 124
Number Driver
73 Keith Ritchie
Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:11:29.430 60.59 5 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:11.320 71.32  51.99
2 00:02:13.760 62.44 59.39
3 00:03:18.070 64.31 57.66
4 00:04:20.010 61.94 59.86
5 00:05:20.600 60.59 61.20
6 00:06:21.460 60.86 60.93
7 00:07:22.950 61.49 60.30
8 00:08:24.750 61.80 60.00
9 00:09:26.380 61.63 60.17
10 00:10:28.480 62.10 59.71
11 00:11:29.430 60.95 60.84
Consistency Factor 95

Make

Lotus Elan

Size

1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-1.
+2.
-0.
-0.

Make

Skoda Rapid

87
75
56
40
25
44
29
35
58

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+0.
+0.
+1.
+0.
-2.
+1.
-2.
+2.

Make

Caterham 7

Class

19
56
63
00
06
01
7
31
64

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size
1600 cc.

Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.
+2.
+1.
-0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+1.

87
37
35
27
63
31
17
a7
15

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

80 Stan Share

